Transfer to Reserves

Your Company does not recommend any amount to transfer to reserves for 
the financial year 2023-24.

Share Capital

The Authorised Share Capital of your Company is 1,60,00,000 Equity 
Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs.16,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Sixteen Crores only) and the Paid-up Share Capital is 79,07,715 
Equity Shares amounting to Rs. 7,90,77,150/- (Rupees Seven Crores 
Ninety Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty only). During 
the financial year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has not issued and 
allotted any equity shares.

Operations

The Company is continuing to create a positive impact on lives of students 
and shape the future of education. The Company is focusing on association